Adel CC - 3rd Xl vs Steeton CC - 3rd Xl

Type - 3rd Xl Conference B 2020

Ground Church Lane

Toss Steeton CC - 3rd XI won the toss and elected to bat

Result Summary

Result: Adel CC- 3rd XI—Won by 6 wickets

Adel CC- 3rd XI Steeton CC - 3rd XI

Score 126-4 (27.0 overs) 125 all out (36.1 overs) 'b' 't'
Game Points 10 0
Penalty Points 0 0
Batting Points 5 3
Bowling Points 5 2
Total Points 20 5
Steeton CC
Batting

Name How Out Bowler
Jack Luxton ct Fredrick Roden b Oliver Paterson
Will Smitht not out
Archie Smith b Oliver Guymer-Gairn
James Nowell ct Siyam Siraj b Oliver Guymer-Gairn
Wilf Roberts run out (Siyam Siraj)
Benjamin Yeadon b Matthew Walker
Harry Rowe ct Fredrick Roden b Ryan Thorp
Jake Hill ct Siyam Siraj b Ryan Thorp
Robert Wynn ct Joe Harrison b Adam Winteringham
Mark Chapman* b Dan Houlton
James Yeadon b Dan Houlton
Extras w (6), nb (3), pr (5)

Total
Wickets

* = Captain, t = Wicket Keeper Overs

Fall of Wickets :

11-1 Jack Luxton (Will Smith-1%);
18-2 Archie Smith (Will Smith-5%*);
27-3 James Nowell (Will Smith-12%*);
33-4 Wilf Roberts (Wilf Roberts-0%*);

League: Airedale & Wharfedale Senior Cricket League

Rules Type

Date

Start Time

Standard

Sunday 9th August 2020
13:00

Runs 4s 6s Balls

5
52

3

1

0
29
17

2

14
125
all out
36.1

0

O O O r OO0 OO O O »
O O O N OO O O O O

0

15
98
8
14

39
10
13
11



34-5 Benjamin Yeadon (Will Smith-19*);
75-6 Harry Rowe (Will Smith-31%*);
100-7 Jake Hill (Will Smith-34%*);

104-8 Robert Wynn (Will Smith-36*);
111-9 Mark Chapman (Will Smith-38*);
125-10 James Yeadon (Will Smith-52%*);

* = not out batsman

Bowling

Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides No Balls
Oliver Paterson 7.0 1 13 1 0 0
Ollyer Guymer- 70 5 11 5 1 0
Gairn
Siyam Siraj 3.0 0 16 0 0 0
Matthew Walker 8.0 3 23 1 0 1
Ryan Thorp 5.0 0 32 2 2 2
Dan Houlton 3.1 0 3 2 0 0
Adam
Winteringham 3.0 0 22 1 4 0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets 5 1
Total 36.1 6 125 10 7 3
Adel CC
Batting

Name How Out Bowler Runs 4s 6s Balls

Sam Johnson b Jack Luxton 23 3 0 36
Fredrick Roden b JackLuxton 4 0 0 21
Joe Harrison*t not out 54 8 0 56
Ethan Gardner lbw b HarryRowe 6 1 0 36
Dan Houlton ct Harry Rowe b Jack Luxton 21 2 0 16
Adam Winteringham not out 0O 00 O
Siyam Siraj did not bat
Oliver Paterson did not bat
Ryan Thorp did not bat

Oliver Guymer-Gairn did not bat
Matthew Walker did not bat

Extras b (6), w(9), nb (3) 18
Total 126
Wickets 4

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper Overs 27.0

Fall of Wickets :



29-1 Fredrick Roden (Sam Johnson-19%*);
36-2 Sam Johnson (Joe Harrison-4*);
76-3 Ethan Gardner (Joe Harrison-27%);
122-4 Dan Houlton (Joe Harrison-50%*);

* = not out batsman

Bowling
Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides No Balls

Jake Hill 3.0 0 17 0 5 0
Wilf Roberts 5.0 1 12 0 0 1
Jack Luxton 6.0 2 23 3 2 0
James Nowell 6.0 1 18 0 0 0
Harry Rowe 4.0 0 25 1 2 1
James Yeadon 2.0 0 19 0 0 1
Archie Smith 1.0 0 6 0 0 0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets 6 0
Total 27 4 126 4 9 3
Match Officials

Umpires

Scorers



