## Adel CC - 3rd XI vs Steeton CC - 3rd XI

Type League: Airedale & Wharfedale Senior Cricket League - 3rd XI Conference B 2020 Rules Type Standard

Ground Church Lane Date Sunday 9th August 2020

**Toss** Steeton CC - 3rd XI won the toss and elected to bat **Start Time** 13:00

#### **Result Summary**

**Result:** Adel CC - 3rd XI – Won by 6 wickets

	Adel CC - 3rd XI	Steeton CC - 3rd XI
Score	126-4 (27.0 overs) 1	.25 all out (36.1 overs) 'b' 't'
Game Points	10	0
Penalty Points	0	0
<b>Batting Points</b>	5	3
<b>Bowling Points</b>	5	2
<b>Total Points</b>	20	5

## **Steeton CC**

#### **Batting**

Name	<b>How Out</b>		Bowler	Runs	<b>4</b> s	6s	Balls
Jack Luxton	ct Fredrick Roden	b	Oliver Paterson	5	0	0	15
Will Smith†	not out			52	4	0	98
Archie Smith		b	Oliver Guymer-Gairn	3	0	0	8
James Nowell	ct Siyam Siraj	b	Oliver Guymer-Gairn	1	0	0	14
Wilf Roberts	run out (Siyam Siraj)	)		0	0	0	5
Benjamin Yeador	า	b	Matthew Walker	0	0	0	5
Harry Rowe	ct Fredrick Roden	b	Ryan Thorp	29	6	0	39
Jake Hill	ct Siyam Siraj	b	Ryan Thorp	17	1	2	10
Robert Wynn	ct Joe Harrison	b	Adam Winteringham	2	0	0	13
Mark Chapman*		b	Dan Houlton	2	0	0	11
James Yeadon		b	Dan Houlton	0	0	0	2
Extras	w (6), nb (3), pr (5)			14			
		T	otal	125			
		W	/ickets	all out			
* = Captain, † = Wicket Keeper		Overs		36.1			

#### Fall of Wickets:

11-1 Jack Luxton (Will Smith-1\*);

18-2 Archie Smith (Will Smith-5\*);

27-3 James Nowell (Will Smith-12\*);

33-4 Wilf Roberts (Wilf Roberts-0\*);

```
34-5 Benjamin Yeadon (Will Smith-19*);
75-6 Harry Rowe (Will Smith-31*);
100-7 Jake Hill (Will Smith-34*);
104-8 Robert Wynn (Will Smith-36*);
111-9 Mark Chapman (Will Smith-38*);
125-10 James Yeadon (Will Smith-52*);
```

#### **Bowling**

Bowler	Overs	Maidens	Runs	Wickets	Wides	No Balls
Oliver Paterson	7.0	1	13	1	0	0
Oliver Guymer- Gairn	7.0	2	11	2	1	0
Siyam Siraj	3.0	0	16	0	0	0
Matthew Walker	8.0	3	23	1	0	1
Ryan Thorp	5.0	0	32	2	2	2
Dan Houlton	3.1	0	3	2	0	0
Adam Winteringham	3.0	0	22	1	4	0
Fielding Extras/No	n-bowle	er wickets	5	1		
Total	36.1	6	125	10	7	3

# **Adel CC**

#### **Batting**

Name	<b>How Out</b>		Bowler	Runs	4s	6s	Balls
Sam Johnson		b	Jack Luxton	23	3	0	36
Fredrick Roden		b	Jack Luxton	4	0	0	21
Joe Harrison*†	not out			54	8	0	56
Ethan Gardner	lbw	b	Harry Rowe	6	1	0	36
Dan Houlton	ct Harry Rowe	b	Jack Luxton	21	2	0	16
Adam Winteringham	not out			0	0	0	0
Siyam Siraj	did not bat						
Oliver Paterson	did not bat						
Ryan Thorp	did not bat						
Oliver Guymer-Gairn	did not bat						
Matthew Walker	did not bat						
Extras	b (6), w (9), nb	(3	3)	18			
		T	otal	126			
		W	/ickets	4			
* = Captain, † = Wicket Keeper			vers	27.0			

#### Fall of Wickets:

<sup>\* =</sup> not out batsman

29-1 Fredrick Roden (Sam Johnson-19\*);

36-2 Sam Johnson (Joe Harrison-4\*);

76-3 Ethan Gardner (Joe Harrison-27\*);

122-4 Dan Houlton (Joe Harrison-50\*);

### **Bowling**

Bowler	Overs N	Maidens	s Runs V	Vickets	Wides I	No Balls
Jake Hill	3.0	0	17	0	5	0
Wilf Roberts	5.0	1	12	0	0	1
Jack Luxton	6.0	2	23	3	2	0
James Nowell	6.0	1	18	0	0	0
Harry Rowe	4.0	0	25	1	2	1
James Yeadon	2.0	0	19	0	0	1
Archie Smith	1.0	0	6	0	0	0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets 6 0						
Total	27	4	126	4	9	3

**Match Officials** 

**Umpires** 

**Scorers** 

<sup>\* =</sup> not out batsman